Golden Eagle Acres Metropolitan District No. 1 2619 Canton Court, Suite A Fort Collins, CO 80525 goldeneagle@ccgcolorado.com

Office: 970-484-0101 Fax: 970-300-4682

Division of Local Government 1313 Sherman Street, Room 521 Denver, CO 80203 Via E-File Portal Office of the Weld County Assessor 1400 N. 17th Avenue Greeley, CO 80631 assessor@weldgov.com

Office of the Weld County Clerk & Recorder 1402 N. 17th Avenue Greeley, CO 80631 weld-districts@weldgov.com

December 11, 2024

Re: Golden Eagle Acres Metropolitan District No. 1 (LG ID 66807) – Map Filing

Dear Filing Administrator:

Colorado Revised Statute §32-1-306 requires special districts to provide a current, and accurate map of its boundaries to the Division of Local Government, County Assessor and Clerk and Recorder on or before January 1, of each year. In 2024 the District above has not had any boundary adjustments, inclusions, or exclusions.

Please use the map on file for any boundary questions. Should you have further questions or need additional information, please contact the undersigned via email or by telephone at 970-484-0101.

Sincerely,

/s/ Molly Mild District Manager